DAY R. WILLIAMS 1220-04-510-044 & 1220-12-710-006 Recording Requested by/Mail to: Name: Day R. Williams, Esq. SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER Address: PO Box 2372 City/State/Zip: Carson City, NV 89702 Mail Tax Statements to: Name: Robert James Wood Address: 1060 Tenabo Lane City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410 Re-Record Affidavit- Death of Joint Tenant Title of Document (required) ------(Only use if applicable) -The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for recording DOES contain personal information as required by law: (check applicable) Affidavit of Death - NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5) Judgment - NRS 17.150(4) Military Discharge - NRS 419.020(2) Signature **Robert James Wood Printed Name** This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document # 2023-996595 and is correcting title of document from Affidavit Death of Trustee to Affidavit Death of Joint Tenant.

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00

2023-997319

06/09/2023 09:45 AM

APNs 1220-04-510-044 and 1220-12-710-006

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:
ROBERT JAMES WOOD
1060 Tenabo Lane
Gardnerville NV 89410
The person executing this document hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a deceased person as required pursuant to NRS 440,380.

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

ROBERT JAMES WOOD, whose mailing address is 1060 Tenabo Lane, Gardnerville NV 89410, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That NINA WOOD died on March 31, 2023. A Certificate of Death is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.
- 2. That Robert James Wood and Nina Wood were joint tenants of two certain parcels of real property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, commonly known as 1060 Tenabo Lane, Gardnerville NV 89410, the first parcel being A.P.N. 1220-04-510-044, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 44 as shown on the official map of Carson Valley Estates Subdivision Unit No. 1, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 19, 1965, as Document No. 28834.

and the second parcel being A.P.N. 1220-12-710-006, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 5, in Block A, as set forth on the plat of Pinenut Manor No. 1 and 2, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on June 16, 1980 in the Book 680, Page 1351, Document No. 45348.

3. That due to the passing of NINA WOOD, ROBERT JAMES WOOD is the currently acting sole owner of the properties.

4. That Affiant certific	es and declares under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true
and correct.	
DATED 05-31-20	
	ROBERT JAMES WOOD
	\ \
STATE OF NEVADA	
CARSON CITY	
This instrument was subscribe	ed and
sworn to before me this	Stayof
10.4	<i>p</i> any 61
May, 2023	
by ROBERT JAMES WOOD	

ROBIN A. WILLIAMS
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
APPT. No. 94-3167-3
MYAPPT. EXPIRES FEBRUARY 19, 2028

	DAY R. WILLIAMS
APN# 1220-04-510-044 & 1220-12-710-006	
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	
Name: Day R. Williams, Esq.	SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER
Address: PO Box 2372	\ \
City/State/Zip: Carson City, NV 89702	
Mail Tax Statements to:	
Name: Robert James Wood	
Address: 1060 Tenabo Lane	
City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410	
Affidavit of D	eath of Trustee
Title of Do	cument (required)
(Only us	se if applicable)
/ /	
1 1 1	hat the document submitted for recording on as required by law: (check applicable)
	NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)
\sim \setminus \top	
Judgment – NRS 17.	150(4)
Military Discharge	NRS 419.020(2)
Paper James	2 kmel
Signature	
Robert James Wood	
Printed Name	
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct of	document #, and is correcting
	

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00

_2023-996595

Pgs=4

05/18/2023 09:29 AM

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: ROBERT JAMES WOOD, Trustee 1060 Tenabo Lane Gardnerville NV 89410 The person executing this document hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a deceased person as required pursuant to NRS 440.380.

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

ROBERT JAMES WOOD, whose mailing address is 1060 Tenabo Lane, Gardnerville NV 89410, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That NINA WOOD died on March 31, 2023. A Certificate of Death is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.
- 2. That NINA WOOD was one of the Grantors and original Trustees of THE ROBERT JAMES WOOD AND NINA WOOD REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST," created on April 2, 2019.
- 3. That THE ROBERT JAMES WOOD AND NINA WOOD REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST," created on April 2, 2019, is the owner of two certain parcels of real property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, commonly known as 1060 Tenabo Lane, Gardnerville NV 89410, the first parcel being A.P.N. 1220-04-510-044, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 44 as shown on the official map of Carson Valley Estates Subdivision Unit No. 1, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 19, 1965, as Document No. 28834.

and the second parcel being A.P.N. 1220-12-710-006, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 5, in Block A, as set forth on the plat of Pinenut Manor No. 1 and 2, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on June 16, 1980 in the Book 680, Page 1351, Document No. 45348.

- 4. That due to the passing of NINA WOOD, ROBERT JAMES WOOD is the currently acting sole Trustee of "THE ROBERT JAMES WOOD AND NINA WOOD REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST," created on April 2, 2019.
 - 5. That Affiant certifies and declares under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true

and correct.

DATED April 18,2023

ROBERT JAMES WOOD, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

CARSON CITY

This instrument was subscribed and

sworn to before me this /8 day of

Hny//, 2023

by ROBERT JAMES WOOD.

NØTARY PUBLIC

ROBIN A. WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT, No. 94-3167-3 (APPT, EXPIRES FEBRUARY 19, 2028

Williams



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

(2)									1				
CASE FII	LE NO. 4342592		CEF	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH				2023007327 STATE FILE NUMBER					
PRINTIN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST	,MIDDLE,LAS	T,SUFFIX)			2	DATE OF	E OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH					
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Nii		WOOD			March 31, 2023			Douglas				
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	N OF DEATH		THER INSTITUTION	-Name(If not	either, give			ndicate DOA	,OP/Emer.	Rm. 4. S	EX	
DECEDENT	Gardnerville	:	number)	number) 1060 Tenabo Lane				atient(Specify)	Home	\\		emale	
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify)	6. Hispanic					NDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/D						
	۷ <u> </u>	'69 '			71	February 12, 195							
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA, 9b. (name country) California		CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCATION 11			ARITAL STATUS (Specify) 12, SURVIVIN Married			G SPOUSE'S NAME (Lest name prior to first marriage) Robert J WOOD				
HANDBOOK REGARDING	- Odillottila		United States 12 USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done D			ng Most of 14b. KIND OF BUSINESS			The state of the s				
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	1934		BANK TELLER			,	BANKING				Forces? No		
ITEMS	15a, RESIDENCE - STATE 15b, COUNT		Y 15	15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATI			ON 15d. STREET AND NUMBER			15e, INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes			
<u> </u>	Nevada		ouglas	Gardner			Tenabo					Yes	
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME	•	•		17.1	MOTHER/PA	RENT - NA	ME (First Middle			1		
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Typ		AQUILAR	18b, MAILING AD	DDESC //	tmot or D E	D No City	Cora PA or Town, State, Z		<u> </u>	- 1		
	, ,,	rt J WOOD		100, MAILING AL	400		1 76	Gardnerville, I		9410	74	No.	
DISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, RI	MOVAL, OTH	ER (Specify) 19b. CE	METERY OR CREM.			o Lane		OCATION		wn State	7	
	Crema	tion		East	side Memo	orial Park			Mind	en Neva	da 89423	"-	
	20a, FUNERAL DIRECTOR - S	IGNATURE (C		ch) 20b. FUNER/		20c. NAMI		RESS OF FACILI					
	1		ENTICATED	79	854	\		e Memorial P 600 Buckeye F					
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND AD		LITTIGATED		1	-	/						
	> ₹ 21a. To the best of my k	nowledge, dea		, date and place and	due 출명	22a. On the b	esis of exami	nation and/or inves	stigation, in n	nyopinion d	eath occurred		
	© S (O the cause(s) stated.(Signature & Tibe)				led	at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Sign STEPHEN M GRAVES						ITICATED	
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (M	21c. HOUR OF							HOUR OF DEATH				
	S N		O CO				2023		18:05				
	21d. NAME OF ATTEN	AN IF OTHER THAN					JNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. sarch 31, 2023			PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour) 18:05			
	23a, NAME AND ADDRESS O	F CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTEND	ING PHYSICIAN, MI	EDICAL EXAI					3b. LICENS	E NUMBER		
		Coroner St	ephen M Graves	1038 Buckey									
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	T	ANA B RHINE		(Mo/Day/)	RECEIVED		76. 2	DEATH DU YES		MUNICABLE	DISEASE	
	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE		NLY ONE CAUSE PE		ANID (a)	· At	oril 15, 20	23 🐨	163		etween onset		
CAUSE OF DEATH		clerotic A	nd Hypertens	ive Cardiova	scular D	isease				interval De	elween onset	and dead	
DEATH	14)	AS A CONSE	• •							Interval be	etween onset	and death	
CONDITIONS IF	(b)	\	\						;				
GAVE RISE TO		AS A CONSE	QUENCE OF:							Interval be	etween onset	and death	
CAUSE >	(c)	40.4.000005	WENDE OF						;				
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST		AS A CONSE	QUENCE OF:						1	interval b	etween onset	and death	
/ /	(d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICAN	T CONDITION	S-Conditions contribut	ing to death but not r	esultina in the	underlyina	cause diven	in Part 1.	26 ALTO	PSY (Specif	27. WAS CASE		
1 /	Diabetes Mellitus Typ	e II		J		9		**	Yes or No)	No	REFERRED TO (Specify Yes o	CORONER	
/ /	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	. 28b. DATE C	F INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF IN	UURY 28d	. DESCRIBE H	OW INJURY	OCCURRED	1			162	
		1		1	ı								





28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

28g. LOCATION

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records. 4/17/2023

28f. PLACE OF INJURY-At home, farm, street, factory, office puilding, etc. (Specify)

STATE REGISTRAR

STREET OR R.F.D. No.

CITY OR TOWN

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



STATE